
2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

All games

Overall record: 31-8  Conf: 13-3  Home: 15-2  Away: 8-5  Neutral: 8-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 39-39 1102 28.3 187-414  . 4 5 2 31-75  . 4 1 3 183-232  . 7 8 9 47 110 157 4.0 64 1 75 102 11 75 588 15.1
04 DIGGINS, Skylar 39-38 1226 31.4 202-468  . 4 3 2 36-108  . 3 3 3 145-198  . 7 3 2 42 114 156 4.0 72 0 186 155 17 75 585 15.0
14 PETERS, Devereaux 39-39 953 24.4 195-329  . 5 9 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 75-103  . 7 2 8 128 165 293 7.5 96 3 63 71 68 66 465 11.9
32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 39-39 994 25.5 143-276  . 5 1 8 0-8  . 0 0 0 62-93  . 6 6 7 62 145 207 5.3 99 3 59 78 20 41 348 8.9
23 McBRIDE, Kayla 19-4 452 23.8 68-122  . 5 5 7 4-17  . 2 3 5 25-29  . 8 6 2 20 43 63 3.3 22 0 29 33 3 18 165 8.7
22 MALLORY, Brittany 37-35 1021 27.6 83-194  . 4 2 8 45-112  . 4 0 2 50-68  . 7 3 5 19 64 83 2.2 76 1 101 64 1 77 261 7.1
11 ACHONWA, Natalie 39-0 713 18.3 112-198  . 5 6 6 2-4  . 5 0 0 44-77  . 5 7 1 86 122 208 5.3 73 2 44 64 17 32 270 6.9
01 SOLOMON, Erica 12-0 166 13.8 28-59  . 4 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 22 33 55 4.6 24 1 12 16 13 18 77 6.4
15 TURNER, Kaila 39-0 617 15.8 31-103  . 3 0 1 19-59  . 3 2 2 24-29  . 8 2 8 4 39 43 1.1 43 0 65 50 1 31 105 2.7
12 MILLER, Fraderica 33-0 318 9.6 22-51  . 4 3 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 19-32  . 5 9 4 27 42 69 2.1 47 0 25 25 2 48 63 1.9
44 BRAKER, Ariel 26-0 149 5.7 12-34  . 3 5 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 17-36  . 4 7 2 25 31 56 2.2 17 0 7 9 14 13 41 1.6
41 FORR, Mary 20-1 95 4.8 14-30  . 4 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 7 7 14 0.7 11 0 3 6 2 0 29 1.5
02 BADWAY, Veronica 17-0 44 2.6 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-2 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 0.2 1 0 0 4 0 1 7 0.4

Team 85 90 175 12
Total.......... 39 7850 1099-2290  . 4 8 0 139-385  . 3 6 1 667-930  . 7 1 7 575 1007 1582 40.6 645 11 669 689 169 495 3004 77.0
Opponents...... 39 7850 802-2179  . 3 6 8 164-610  . 2 6 9 425-646  . 6 5 8 496 765 1261 32.3 739 16 442 864 110 331 2193 56.2

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 3004 2193
  Points per game 77.0 56.2
  Scoring margin +20.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1099-2290 802-2179
  Field goal pct  . 4 8 0  . 3 6 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-385 164-610
  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 1  . 2 6 9
  3-pt FG made per game 3.6 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 667-930 425-646
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 7  . 6 5 8
  F-Throws made per game 17.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 1582 1261
  Rebounds per game 40.6 32.3
  Rebounding margin +8.2 -
ASSISTS 669 442
  Assists per game 17.2 11.3
TURNOVERS 689 864
  Turnovers per game 17.7 22.2
  Turnover margin +4.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 495 331
  Steals per game 12.7 8.5
BLOCKS 169 110
  Blocks per game 4.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 145409 122866
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-8553 13-4084
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 9-7753

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Notre Dame 1437 1551 12 4 3004
Opponents 1021 1153 12 7 2193

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/12/10 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 99-48 8614
11/15/10 MOREHEAD STATE W 91-28 7763
11/18/10 UCLA  L o 2 83-86 7824
11/21/10 at Kentucky  L 76-81 6794

1 11/26/10 IUPUI W 95-29 8848
1 11/27/10 WAKE FOREST W 92-69 8294
1 11/28/10 BUTLER W 85-54 8279

12/01/10 at Baylor  L 65-76 7239
12/05/10 PURDUE W 72-51 9149

* 12/08/10 at Providence W 79-43 179
12/11/10 CREIGHTON W 91-54 8848
12/20/10 at Valparaiso W 94-43 1877

2 12/29/10 vs Gonzaga W 70-61 1352
2 12/30/10 vs Loyola Marymount W 91-47 1026

01/02/11 SE MISSOURI STATE W 97-21 8653
* 01/05/11 at Marquette W 73-55 1300
* 01/08/11 CONNECTICUT  L 76-79 9149
* 01/12/11 LOUISVILLE W 80-60 8058
* 01/15/11 at Pittsburgh W 82-50 2650
* 01/18/11 GEORGETOWN W 80-58 8614
* 01/23/11 ST. JOHN'S W 69-36 9149
* 01/29/11 at Villanova W 58-43 2327
* 02/01/11 SYRACUSE W 71-48 7797
* 02/05/11 at South Florida W 76-68 1393
* 02/08/11 SETON HALL W 89-38 8072
* 02/12/11 RUTGERS W 71-49 9149
* 02/19/11 at Connecticut  L 57-78 10167
* 02/22/11 at West Virginia W 72-60 2593
* 02/26/11 CINCINNATI W 66-48 9149
* 02/28/11 at DePaul  L 69-70 4001
3 03/06/11 vs Louisville W 63-53 8104
3 03/07/11 vs DePaul W 71-67 9260
3 03/08/11 at Connecticut  L 64-73 10202
4 03/19/11 at Utah W 67-54 2366
4 03/21/11 vs Temple W 77-64 1567
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 13-3 7-1 6-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 13-3 7-1 6-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 16-16 470 29.4 73-169  . 4 3 2 8-22  . 3 6 4 77-102  . 7 5 5 19 48 67 4.2 22 0 31 38 4 29 231 14.4

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 16-15 507 31.7 71-179  . 3 9 7 12-39  . 3 0 8 75-98  . 7 6 5 21 55 76 4.8 34 0 73 63 6 32 229 14.3

14 PETERS, Devereaux 16-16 425 26.6 87-140  . 6 2 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 32-44  . 7 2 7 55 71 126 7.9 38 0 25 29 30 28 206 12.9

01 SOLOMON, Erica 1-0 19 19.0 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 6 4 10 10.0 2 0 3 2 2 5 11 11.0

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 16-16 419 26.2 64-122  . 5 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 27-41  . 6 5 9 25 54 79 4.9 44 1 22 28 13 17 155 9.7

22 MALLORY, Brittany 16-16 466 29.1 41-82  . 5 0 0 22-47  . 4 6 8 17-24  . 7 0 8 8 25 33 2.1 36 0 49 34 1 36 121 7.6

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 16-0 283 17.7 41-80  . 5 1 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 23-42  . 5 4 8 30 49 79 4.9 26 0 15 23 5 6 106 6.6

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 5-0 104 20.8 11-20  . 5 5 0 1-1 1.000 5-6  . 8 3 3 5 12 17 3.4 11 0 6 12 0 2 28 5.6

15 TURNER, Kaila 16-0 259 16.2 14-45  . 3 1 1 9-23  . 3 9 1 8-10  . 8 0 0 2 18 20 1.3 21 0 20 29 1 11 45 2.8

41 FORR, Mary 8-1 40 5.0 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 3 7 0.9 5 0 0 2 0 0 11 1.4

12 MILLER, Fraderica 15-0 130 8.7 7-20  . 3 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 12 12 24 1.6 16 0 9 14 0 17 20 1.3

44 BRAKER, Ariel 14-0 63 4.5 0-7  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-13  . 3 8 5 8 12 20 1.4 12 0 2 4 3 5 5 0.4

02 BADWAY, Veronica 6-0 15 2.5 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 38 32 70 6

Total.......... 16 3200 418-890  . 4 7 0 53-137  . 3 8 7 279-400  . 6 9 8 233 395 628 39.2 267 1 255 285 65 188 1168 73.0

Opponents...... 16 3200 318-848  . 3 7 5 65-213  . 3 0 5 182-279  . 6 5 2 198 302 500 31.3 308 4 194 351 53 147 883 55.2

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1168 883
  Points per game 73.0 55.2
  Scoring margin +17.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 418-890 318-848
  Field goal pct  . 4 7 0  . 3 7 5
3 POINT FG-ATT 53-137 65-213
  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 7  . 3 0 5
  3-pt FG made per game 3.3 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 279-400 182-279
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 8  . 6 5 2
  F-Throws made per game 17.4 11.4
REBOUNDS 628 500
  Rebounds per game 39.2 31.3
  Rebounding margin +8.0 -
ASSISTS 255 194
  Assists per game 15.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 285 351
  Turnovers per game 17.8 21.9
  Turnover margin +4.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 188 147
  Steals per game 11.8 9.2
BLOCKS 65 53
  Blocks per game 4.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 69137 24610
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-8642 8-3076
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 589 579 1168
Opponents 426 457 883

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12/08/10 at Providence W 79-43 179
* 01/05/11 at Marquette W 73-55 1300
* 01/08/11 CONNECTICUT  L 76-79 9149
* 01/12/11 LOUISVILLE W 80-60 8058
* 01/15/11 at Pittsburgh W 82-50 2650
* 01/18/11 GEORGETOWN W 80-58 8614
* 01/23/11 ST. JOHN'S W 69-36 9149
* 01/29/11 at Villanova W 58-43 2327
* 02/01/11 SYRACUSE W 71-48 7797
* 02/05/11 at South Florida W 76-68 1393
* 02/08/11 SETON HALL W 89-38 8072
* 02/12/11 RUTGERS W 71-49 9149
* 02/19/11 at Connecticut  L 57-78 10167
* 02/22/11 at West Virginia W 72-60 2593
* 02/26/11 CINCINNATI W 66-48 9149
* 02/28/11 at DePaul  L 69-70 4001

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Non-conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-5 8-1 2-3 8-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 18-5 8-1 2-3 8-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 23-23 632 27.5 114-245  . 4 6 5 23-53  . 4 3 4 106-130  . 8 1 5 28 62 90 3.9 42 1 44 64 7 46 357 15.5

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 23-23 719 31.3 131-289  . 4 5 3 24-69  . 3 4 8 70-100  . 7 0 0 21 59 80 3.5 38 0 113 92 11 43 356 15.5

14 PETERS, Devereaux 23-23 528 23.0 108-189  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 43-59  . 7 2 9 73 94 167 7.3 58 3 38 42 38 38 259 11.3

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 14-4 348 24.9 57-102  . 5 5 9 3-16  . 1 8 8 20-23  . 8 7 0 15 31 46 3.3 11 0 23 21 3 16 137 9.8

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 23-23 575 25.0 79-154  . 5 1 3 0-6  . 0 0 0 35-52  . 6 7 3 37 91 128 5.6 55 2 37 50 7 24 193 8.4

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 23-0 430 18.7 71-118  . 6 0 2 1-1 1.000 21-35  . 6 0 0 56 73 129 5.6 47 2 29 41 12 26 164 7.1

22 MALLORY, Brittany 21-19 555 26.4 42-112  . 3 7 5 23-65  . 3 5 4 33-44  . 7 5 0 11 39 50 2.4 40 1 52 30 0 41 140 6.7

01 SOLOMON, Erica 11-0 147 13.4 24-49  . 4 9 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 16 29 45 4.1 22 1 9 14 11 13 66 6.0

44 BRAKER, Ariel 12-0 86 7.2 12-27  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-23  . 5 2 2 17 19 36 3.0 5 0 5 5 11 8 36 3.0

15 TURNER, Kaila 23-0 358 15.6 17-58  . 2 9 3 10-36  . 2 7 8 16-19  . 8 4 2 2 21 23 1.0 22 0 45 21 0 20 60 2.6

12 MILLER, Fraderica 18-0 188 10.4 15-31  . 4 8 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-20  . 6 5 0 15 30 45 2.5 31 0 16 11 2 31 43 2.4

41 FORR, Mary 12-0 55 4.6 9-19  . 4 7 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 4 7 0.6 6 0 3 4 2 0 18 1.5

02 BADWAY, Veronica 11-0 29 2.6 2-7  . 2 8 6 2-2 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 0 3 0 1 7 0.6

Team 47 58 105 6

Total.......... 23 4650 681-1400  . 4 8 6 86-248  . 3 4 7 388-530  . 7 3 2 342 612 954 41.5 378 10 414 404 104 307 1836 79.8

Opponents...... 23 4650 484-1331  . 3 6 4 99-397  . 2 4 9 243-367  . 6 6 2 298 463 761 33.1 431 12 248 513 57 184 1310 57.0

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1836 1310
  Points per game 79.8 57.0
  Scoring margin +22.9 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 681-1400 484-1331
  Field goal pct  . 4 8 6  . 3 6 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-248 99-397
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 7  . 2 4 9
  3-pt FG made per game 3.7 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 388-530 243-367
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 2  . 6 6 2
  F-Throws made per game 16.9 10.6
REBOUNDS 954 761
  Rebounds per game 41.5 33.1
  Rebounding margin +8.4 -
ASSISTS 414 248
  Assists per game 18.0 10.8
TURNOVERS 404 513
  Turnovers per game 17.6 22.3
  Turnover margin +4.7 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 307 184
  Steals per game 13.3 8.0
BLOCKS 104 57
  Blocks per game 4.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 76272 98256
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-8475 5-5696
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 9-7753

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Notre Dame 848 972 12 4 1836
Opponents 595 696 12 7 1310

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/12/10 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 99-48 8614
11/15/10 MOREHEAD STATE W 91-28 7763
11/18/10 UCLA  L o 2 83-86 7824
11/21/10 at Kentucky  L 76-81 6794

1 11/26/10 IUPUI W 95-29 8848
1 11/27/10 WAKE FOREST W 92-69 8294
1 11/28/10 BUTLER W 85-54 8279

12/01/10 at Baylor  L 65-76 7239
12/05/10 PURDUE W 72-51 9149
12/11/10 CREIGHTON W 91-54 8848
12/20/10 at Valparaiso W 94-43 1877

2 12/29/10 vs Gonzaga W 70-61 1352
2 12/30/10 vs Loyola Marymount W 91-47 1026

01/02/11 SE MISSOURI STATE W 97-21 8653
3 03/06/11 vs Louisville W 63-53 8104
3 03/07/11 vs DePaul W 71-67 9260
3 03/08/11 at Connecticut  L 64-73 10202
4 03/19/11 at Utah W 67-54 2366
4 03/21/11 vs Temple W 77-64 1567
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

NCAA Championship

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-1 0-0 1-0 4-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 0-0 1-0 4-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 6-6 225 37.5 40-88  . 4 5 5 11-27  . 4 0 7 25-31  . 8 0 6 4 17 21 3.5 8 0 35 34 3 13 116 19.3

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 6-6 188 31.3 36-79  . 4 5 6 8-12  . 6 6 7 25-31  . 8 0 6 5 19 24 4.0 13 0 12 18 1 7 105 17.5

14 PETERS, Devereaux 6-6 178 29.7 34-53  . 6 4 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-26  . 5 3 8 18 36 54 9.0 20 2 9 11 10 6 82 13.7

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 6-6 168 28.0 17-36  . 4 7 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-21  . 7 6 2 8 24 32 5.3 18 0 11 13 3 8 50 8.3

22 MALLORY, Brittany 6-6 204 34.0 14-39  . 3 5 9 9-25  . 3 6 0 9-13  . 6 9 2 3 16 19 3.2 14 0 16 9 0 11 46 7.7

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 6-0 117 19.5 13-22  . 5 9 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 13 18 31 5.2 12 1 6 7 3 6 28 4.7

12 MILLER, Fraderica 6-0 59 9.8 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 5 7 12 2.0 10 0 5 3 2 6 8 1.3

15 TURNER, Kaila 6-0 55 9.2 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 0.3

41 FORR, Mary 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

02 BADWAY, Veronica 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

44 BRAKER, Ariel 2-0 2 1.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 14 15 29 3

Total.......... 6 1200 157-329  . 4 7 7 28-65  . 4 3 1 95-134  . 7 0 9 70 155 225 37.5 95 3 98 101 22 57 437 72.8

Opponents...... 6 1200 139-350  . 3 9 7 27-86  . 3 1 4 64-102  . 6 2 7 74 130 204 34.0 115 4 71 106 14 49 369 61.5

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 437 369
  Points per game 72.8 61.5
  Scoring margin +11.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 157-329 139-350
  Field goal pct  . 4 7 7  . 3 9 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 28-65 27-86
  3-point FG pct  . 4 3 1  . 3 1 4
  3-pt FG made per game 4.7 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 95-134 64-102
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 9  . 6 2 7
  F-Throws made per game 15.8 10.7
REBOUNDS 225 204
  Rebounds per game 37.5 34.0
  Rebounding margin +3.5 -
ASSISTS 98 71
  Assists per game 16.3 11.8
TURNOVERS 101 106
  Turnovers per game 16.8 17.7
  Turnover margin +0.8 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 57 49
  Steals per game 9.5 8.2
BLOCKS 22 14
  Blocks per game 3.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 0 52402
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 1-2366
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-10007

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 201 236 437
Opponents 168 201 369

Date Opponent Score Att.

4 03/19/11 at Utah W 67-54 2366
4 03/21/11 vs Temple W 77-64 1567
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Postseason games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-2 0-0 1-1 6-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-2 0-0 1-1 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 9-9 333 37.0 55-129  . 4 2 6 14-37  . 3 7 8 39-50  . 7 8 0 6 29 35 3.9 13 0 48 44 7 18 163 18.1

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 9-9 280 31.1 44-114  . 3 8 6 9-16  . 5 6 3 42-51  . 8 2 4 9 27 36 4.0 21 0 15 29 1 15 139 15.4

14 PETERS, Devereaux 9-9 271 30.1 48-81  . 5 9 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-36  . 6 6 7 33 45 78 8.7 27 2 11 16 19 10 120 13.3

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 9-9 246 27.3 25-56  . 4 4 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 23-30  . 7 6 7 11 43 54 6.0 23 0 13 21 3 12 73 8.1

22 MALLORY, Brittany 9-9 313 34.8 20-58  . 3 4 5 11-34  . 3 2 4 17-23  . 7 3 9 4 25 29 3.2 22 1 24 14 0 13 68 7.6

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 9-0 176 19.6 24-39  . 6 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 20 28 48 5.3 21 1 8 11 3 7 50 5.6

12 MILLER, Fraderica 8-0 73 9.1 6-11  . 5 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 6 8 14 1.8 13 0 5 3 2 8 15 1.9

15 TURNER, Kaila 9-0 102 11.3 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 0 0 4 8 0 3 7 0.8

41 FORR, Mary 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

02 BADWAY, Veronica 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

44 BRAKER, Ariel 2-0 2 1.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 21 24 45 5

Total.......... 9 1800 224-498  . 4 5 0 35-91  . 3 8 5 152-204  . 7 4 5 111 233 344 38.2 140 4 128 152 35 86 635 70.6

Opponents...... 9 1800 216-543  . 3 9 8 41-139  . 2 9 5 89-140  . 6 3 6 122 198 320 35.6 170 6 104 156 28 79 562 62.4

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 635 562
  Points per game 70.6 62.4
  Scoring margin +8.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 224-498 216-543
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 0  . 3 9 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 35-91 41-139
  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 5  . 2 9 5
  3-pt FG made per game 3.9 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 152-204 89-140
  Free throw pct  . 7 4 5  . 6 3 6
  F-Throws made per game 16.9 9.9
REBOUNDS 344 320
  Rebounds per game 38.2 35.6
  Rebounding margin +2.7 -
ASSISTS 128 104
  Assists per game 14.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 152 156
  Turnovers per game 16.9 17.3
  Turnover margin +0.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 86 79
  Steals per game 9.6 8.8
BLOCKS 35 28
  Blocks per game 3.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 0 79968
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 2-6284
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-9629

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 291 344 635
Opponents 257 305 562

Date Opponent Score Att.

3 03/06/11 vs Louisville W 63-53 8104
3 03/07/11 vs DePaul W 71-67 9260
3 03/08/11 at Connecticut  L 64-73 10202
4 03/19/11 at Utah W 67-54 2366
4 03/21/11 vs Temple W 77-64 1567
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Ranked opponents

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-8 3-2 1-5 4-1
CONFERENCE 4-3 3-1 1-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-5 0-1 0-3 4-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 16-16 575 35.9 94-227  . 4 1 4 18-61  . 2 9 5 71-90  . 7 8 9 16 52 68 4.3 34 0 79 80 7 36 277 17.3

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 16-16 507 31.7 88-214  . 4 1 1 13-37  . 3 5 1 74-100  . 7 4 0 22 53 75 4.7 34 1 30 47 3 28 263 16.4

14 PETERS, Devereaux 16-16 424 26.5 65-124  . 5 2 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 36-53  . 6 7 9 59 71 130 8.1 50 2 25 28 28 13 166 10.4

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 16-16 437 27.3 61-126  . 4 8 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 17-30  . 5 6 7 26 63 89 5.6 54 3 16 42 7 20 139 8.7

22 MALLORY, Brittany 15-15 486 32.4 39-94  . 4 1 5 24-55  . 4 3 6 22-29  . 7 5 9 13 29 42 2.8 37 1 39 39 1 27 124 8.3

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 4-1 105 26.3 12-24  . 5 0 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 6 5 11 2.8 7 0 8 6 0 1 29 7.3

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 16-0 334 20.9 40-77  . 5 1 9 1-2  . 5 0 0 9-24  . 3 7 5 44 48 92 5.8 39 1 13 27 6 11 90 5.6

01 SOLOMON, Erica 3-0 39 13.0 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 5 9 14 4.7 7 1 0 5 3 3 11 3.7

15 TURNER, Kaila 16-0 211 13.2 9-32  . 2 8 1 4-16  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 13 15 0.9 20 0 15 17 0 16 25 1.6

12 MILLER, Fraderica 14-0 105 7.5 7-18  . 3 8 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 7 11 18 1.3 20 0 9 8 1 12 17 1.2

41 FORR, Mary 3-0 6 2.0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7

44 BRAKER, Ariel 7-0 17 2.4 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 2 5 0.7 4 0 0 1 2 1 3 0.4

02 BADWAY, Veronica 2-0 4 2.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 39 39 78 7

Total.......... 16 3250 421-953  . 4 4 2 62-181  . 3 4 3 242-346  . 6 9 9 244 396 640 40.0 306 9 234 309 58 168 1146 71.6

Opponents...... 16 3250 389-946  . 4 1 1 71-240  . 2 9 6 214-319  . 6 7 1 221 343 564 35.2 295 5 216 313 57 161 1063 66.4

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1146 1063
  Points per game 71.6 66.4
  Scoring margin +5.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-953 389-946
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 2  . 4 1 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-181 71-240
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 3  . 2 9 6
  3-pt FG made per game 3.9 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-346 214-319
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 9  . 6 7 1
  F-Throws made per game 15.1 13.4
REBOUNDS 640 564
  Rebounds per game 40.0 35.2
  Rebounding margin +4.8 -
ASSISTS 234 216
  Assists per game 14.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 309 313
  Turnovers per game 19.3 19.6
  Turnover margin +0.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 168 161
  Steals per game 10.5 10.1
BLOCKS 58 57
  Blocks per game 3.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 42533 98725
  Home games-Avg/Game 5-8507 6-6833
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-11546

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Notre Dame 530 600 12 4 1146
Opponents 500 544 12 7 1063

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/18/10 UCLA  L o 2 83-86 7824
11/21/10 at Kentucky  L 76-81 6794
12/01/10 at Baylor  L 65-76 7239

* 01/08/11 CONNECTICUT  L 76-79 9149
* 01/18/11 GEORGETOWN W 80-58 8614
* 01/23/11 ST. JOHN'S W 69-36 9149
* 02/01/11 SYRACUSE W 71-48 7797
* 02/19/11 at Connecticut  L 57-78 10167
* 02/22/11 at West Virginia W 72-60 2593
* 02/28/11 at DePaul  L 69-70 4001
3 03/07/11 vs DePaul W 71-67 9260
3 03/08/11 at Connecticut  L 64-73 10202
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Games won

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 31-0 15-0 8-0 8-0
CONFERENCE 13-0 7-0 6-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 18-0 8-0 2-0 8-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 31-31 838 27.0 144-302  . 4 7 7 25-52  . 4 8 1 141-172  . 8 2 0 32 84 116 3.7 43 0 59 81 9 63 454 14.6

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 31-30 920 29.7 148-332  . 4 4 6 28-77  . 3 6 4 107-149  . 7 1 8 35 96 131 4.2 53 0 157 112 13 56 431 13.9

14 PETERS, Devereaux 31-31 755 24.4 168-265  . 6 3 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 59-81  . 7 2 8 95 140 235 7.6 69 2 50 62 56 63 395 12.7

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 31-31 770 24.8 113-210  . 5 3 8 0-6  . 0 0 0 60-88  . 6 8 2 47 119 166 5.4 70 0 52 59 16 32 286 9.2

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 15-3 347 23.1 56-98  . 5 7 1 2-9  . 2 2 2 22-25  . 8 8 0 14 38 52 3.5 15 0 21 27 3 17 136 9.1

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 31-0 544 17.5 95-157  . 6 0 5 2-3  . 6 6 7 38-64  . 5 9 4 59 95 154 5.0 52 1 39 50 14 27 230 7.4

01 SOLOMON, Erica 9-0 127 14.1 23-49  . 4 6 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 20-27  . 7 4 1 17 24 41 4.6 17 0 12 11 10 15 66 7.3

22 MALLORY, Brittany 30-28 804 26.8 69-153  . 4 5 1 36-89  . 4 0 4 45-61  . 7 3 8 13 52 65 2.2 58 0 85 44 0 65 219 7.3

15 TURNER, Kaila 31-0 533 17.2 27-90  . 3 0 0 18-52  . 3 4 6 22-27  . 8 1 5 3 35 38 1.2 31 0 60 38 1 23 94 3.0

12 MILLER, Fraderica 26-0 277 10.7 19-43  . 4 4 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-29  . 6 2 1 24 37 61 2.3 35 0 21 21 2 41 56 2.2

44 BRAKER, Ariel 23-0 146 6.3 12-34  . 3 5 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 17-36  . 4 7 2 25 31 56 2.4 17 0 7 9 14 13 41 1.8

41 FORR, Mary 20-1 95 4.8 14-30  . 4 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 7 7 14 0.7 11 0 3 6 2 0 29 1.5

02 BADWAY, Veronica 17-0 44 2.6 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-2 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 0.2 1 0 0 4 0 1 7 0.4

Team 60 74 134 10

Total.......... 31 6200 890-1775  . 5 0 1 113-290  . 3 9 0 551-763  . 7 2 2 432 834 1266 40.8 472 3 566 534 140 416 2444 78.8

Opponents...... 31 6200 583-1703  . 3 4 2 125-487  . 2 5 7 283-453  . 6 2 5 385 576 961 31.0 596 12 319 714 79 250 1574 50.8

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 2444 1574
  Points per game 78.8 50.8
  Scoring margin +28.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 890-1775 583-1703
  Field goal pct  . 5 0 1  . 3 4 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-290 125-487
  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 0  . 2 5 7
  3-pt FG made per game 3.6 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 551-763 283-453
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 2  . 6 2 5
  F-Throws made per game 17.8 9.1
REBOUNDS 1266 961
  Rebounds per game 40.8 31.0
  Rebounding margin +9.8 -
ASSISTS 566 319
  Assists per game 18.3 10.3
TURNOVERS 534 714
  Turnovers per game 17.2 23.0
  Turnover margin +5.8 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.4
STEALS 416 250
  Steals per game 13.4 8.1
BLOCKS 140 79
  Blocks per game 4.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 128436 66990
  Home games-Avg/Game 15-8562 8-1836
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-6538

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 1179 1265 2444
Opponents 726 848 1574

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/12/10 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 99-48 8614
11/15/10 MOREHEAD STATE W 91-28 7763

1 11/26/10 IUPUI W 95-29 8848
1 11/27/10 WAKE FOREST W 92-69 8294
1 11/28/10 BUTLER W 85-54 8279

12/05/10 PURDUE W 72-51 9149
* 12/08/10 at Providence W 79-43 179

12/11/10 CREIGHTON W 91-54 8848
12/20/10 at Valparaiso W 94-43 1877

2 12/29/10 vs Gonzaga W 70-61 1352
2 12/30/10 vs Loyola Marymount W 91-47 1026

01/02/11 SE MISSOURI STATE W 97-21 8653
* 01/05/11 at Marquette W 73-55 1300
* 01/12/11 LOUISVILLE W 80-60 8058
* 01/15/11 at Pittsburgh W 82-50 2650
* 01/18/11 GEORGETOWN W 80-58 8614
* 01/23/11 ST. JOHN'S W 69-36 9149
* 01/29/11 at Villanova W 58-43 2327
* 02/01/11 SYRACUSE W 71-48 7797
* 02/05/11 at South Florida W 76-68 1393
* 02/08/11 SETON HALL W 89-38 8072
* 02/12/11 RUTGERS W 71-49 9149
* 02/22/11 at West Virginia W 72-60 2593
* 02/26/11 CINCINNATI W 66-48 9149
3 03/06/11 vs Louisville W 63-53 8104
3 03/07/11 vs DePaul W 71-67 9260
4 03/19/11 at Utah W 67-54 2366
4 03/21/11 vs Temple W 77-64 1567
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Games lost

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 0-8 0-2 0-5 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-5 0-1 0-3 0-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 8-8 306 38.2 54-136  . 3 9 7 8-31  . 2 5 8 38-49  . 7 7 6 7 18 25 3.1 19 0 29 43 4 19 154 19.3

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 8-8 264 33.0 43-112  . 3 8 4 6-23  . 2 6 1 42-60  . 7 0 0 15 26 41 5.1 21 1 16 21 2 12 134 16.8

14 PETERS, Devereaux 8-8 198 24.8 27-64  . 4 2 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-22  . 7 2 7 33 25 58 7.3 27 1 13 9 12 3 70 8.8

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 8-8 224 28.0 30-66  . 4 5 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 15 26 41 5.1 29 3 7 19 4 9 62 7.8

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 4-1 105 26.3 12-24  . 5 0 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 6 5 11 2.8 7 0 8 6 0 1 29 7.3

22 MALLORY, Brittany 7-7 217 31.0 14-41  . 3 4 1 9-23  . 3 9 1 5-7  . 7 1 4 6 12 18 2.6 18 1 16 20 1 12 42 6.0

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 8-0 169 21.1 17-41  . 4 1 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 6-13  . 4 6 2 27 27 54 6.8 21 1 5 14 3 5 40 5.0

01 SOLOMON, Erica 3-0 39 13.0 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 5 9 14 4.7 7 1 0 5 3 3 11 3.7

15 TURNER, Kaila 8-0 84 10.5 4-13  . 3 0 8 1-7  . 1 4 3 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 12 0 5 12 0 8 11 1.4

12 MILLER, Fraderica 7-0 41 5.9 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 5 8 1.1 12 0 4 4 0 7 7 1.0

44 BRAKER, Ariel 3-0 3 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 25 16 41 2

Total.......... 8 1650 209-515  . 4 0 6 26-95  . 2 7 4 116-167  . 6 9 5 143 173 316 39.5 173 8 103 155 29 79 560 70.0

Opponents...... 8 1650 219-476  . 4 6 0 39-123  . 3 1 7 142-193  . 7 3 6 111 189 300 37.5 143 4 123 150 31 81 619 77.4

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 560 619
  Points per game 70.0 77.4
  Scoring margin -7.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 209-515 219-476
  Field goal pct  . 4 0 6  . 4 6 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 26-95 39-123
  3-point FG pct  . 2 7 4  . 3 1 7
  3-pt FG made per game 3.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 116-167 142-193
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 5  . 7 3 6
  F-Throws made per game 14.5 17.8
REBOUNDS 316 300
  Rebounds per game 39.5 37.5
  Rebounding margin +2.0 -
ASSISTS 103 123
  Assists per game 12.9 15.4
TURNOVERS 155 150
  Turnovers per game 19.4 18.8
  Turnover margin -0.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 79 81
  Steals per game 9.9 10.1
BLOCKS 29 31
  Blocks per game 3.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 16973 55876
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-8486 5-7681
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-17473

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Notre Dame 258 286 12 4 560
Opponents 295 305 12 7 619

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/18/10 UCLA  L o 2 83-86 7824
11/21/10 at Kentucky  L 76-81 6794
12/01/10 at Baylor  L 65-76 7239

* 01/08/11 CONNECTICUT  L 76-79 9149
* 02/19/11 at Connecticut  L 57-78 10167
* 02/28/11 at DePaul  L 69-70 4001
3 03/08/11 at Connecticut  L 64-73 10202
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Home games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-2 15-2 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 7-1 7-1 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-1 8-1 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 17-17 444 26.1 78-155  . 5 0 3 14-30  . 4 6 7 68-90  . 7 5 6 22 40 62 3.6 21 0 40 43 5 37 238 14.0

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 17-16 494 29.1 79-177  . 4 4 6 8-38  . 2 1 1 66-84  . 7 8 6 21 41 62 3.6 34 0 88 51 5 37 232 13.6

14 PETERS, Devereaux 17-17 391 23.0 83-141  . 5 8 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-51  . 7 4 5 53 72 125 7.4 34 0 32 35 24 34 204 12.0

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 17-17 406 23.9 75-133  . 5 6 4 0-5  . 0 0 0 22-38  . 5 7 9 26 56 82 4.8 43 1 28 28 10 16 172 10.1

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 11-3 251 22.8 43-70  . 6 1 4 3-7  . 4 2 9 17-21  . 8 1 0 14 22 36 3.3 15 0 19 21 3 14 106 9.6

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 17-0 314 18.5 57-102  . 5 5 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 23-37  . 6 2 2 38 57 95 5.6 23 1 29 28 10 17 138 8.1

01 SOLOMON, Erica 8-0 101 12.6 20-36  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 9 19 28 3.5 16 0 8 11 8 11 58 7.3

22 MALLORY, Brittany 16-14 396 24.8 35-80  . 4 3 8 21-51  . 4 1 2 24-34  . 7 0 6 9 25 34 2.1 25 0 50 24 1 36 115 7.2

15 TURNER, Kaila 17-0 306 18.0 17-59  . 2 8 8 11-38  . 2 8 9 19-22  . 8 6 4 2 21 23 1.4 27 0 40 22 1 15 64 3.8

44 BRAKER, Ariel 15-0 109 7.3 7-23  . 3 0 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 16-33  . 4 8 5 18 26 44 2.9 15 0 6 7 11 9 30 2.0

12 MILLER, Fraderica 13-0 135 10.4 9-22  . 4 0 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-12  . 5 8 3 11 23 34 2.6 13 0 12 12 0 24 25 1.9

41 FORR, Mary 14-1 70 5.0 9-24  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 5 11 0.8 8 0 2 4 2 0 18 1.3

02 BADWAY, Veronica 12-0 33 2.8 2-10  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 0 4 0 1 7 0.6

Team 35 39 74 6

Total.......... 17 3450 514-1032  . 4 9 8 60-174  . 3 4 5 319-447  . 7 1 4 265 448 713 41.9 275 2 354 296 80 251 1407 82.8

Opponents...... 17 3450 302-900  . 3 3 6 68-276  . 2 4 6 184-281  . 6 5 5 208 325 533 31.4 340 7 186 439 40 143 856 50.4

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1407 856
  Points per game 82.8 50.4
  Scoring margin +32.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 514-1032 302-900
  Field goal pct  . 4 9 8  . 3 3 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 60-174 68-276
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 5  . 2 4 6
  3-pt FG made per game 3.5 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-447 184-281
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 4  . 6 5 5
  F-Throws made per game 18.8 10.8
REBOUNDS 713 533
  Rebounds per game 41.9 31.4
  Rebounding margin +10.6 -
ASSISTS 354 186
  Assists per game 20.8 10.9
TURNOVERS 296 439
  Turnovers per game 17.4 25.8
  Turnover margin +8.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.4
STEALS 251 143
  Steals per game 14.8 8.4
BLOCKS 80 40
  Blocks per game 4.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 145409 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-8553 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Notre Dame 674 717 12 4 1407
Opponents 385 452 12 7 856

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/12/10 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 99-48 8614
11/15/10 MOREHEAD STATE W 91-28 7763
11/18/10 UCLA  L o 2 83-86 7824

1 11/26/10 IUPUI W 95-29 8848
1 11/27/10 WAKE FOREST W 92-69 8294
1 11/28/10 BUTLER W 85-54 8279

12/05/10 PURDUE W 72-51 9149
12/11/10 CREIGHTON W 91-54 8848
01/02/11 SE MISSOURI STATE W 97-21 8653

* 01/08/11 CONNECTICUT  L 76-79 9149
* 01/12/11 LOUISVILLE W 80-60 8058
* 01/18/11 GEORGETOWN W 80-58 8614
* 01/23/11 ST. JOHN'S W 69-36 9149
* 02/01/11 SYRACUSE W 71-48 7797
* 02/08/11 SETON HALL W 89-38 8072
* 02/12/11 RUTGERS W 71-49 9149
* 02/26/11 CINCINNATI W 66-48 9149

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Away games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-5 0-0 8-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-2 0-0 6-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 13-13 399 30.7 66-164  . 4 0 2 7-28  . 2 5 0 74-93  . 7 9 6 18 44 62 4.8 23 1 21 29 6 23 213 16.4

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 13-13 418 32.2 67-170  . 3 9 4 14-36  . 3 8 9 47-70  . 6 7 1 13 40 53 4.1 24 0 51 58 6 22 195 15.0

14 PETERS, Devereaux 13-13 304 23.4 59-104  . 5 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-17  . 7 6 5 40 46 86 6.6 36 1 18 20 25 17 131 10.1

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 13-13 345 26.5 44-93  . 4 7 3 0-3  . 0 0 0 22-31  . 7 1 0 26 42 68 5.2 35 2 19 26 7 12 110 8.5

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 13-0 232 17.8 35-61  . 5 7 4 1-1 1.000 15-28  . 5 3 6 33 37 70 5.4 29 0 8 17 4 7 86 6.6

22 MALLORY, Brittany 12-12 332 27.7 26-57  . 4 5 6 10-28  . 3 5 7 11-13  . 8 4 6 6 23 29 2.4 32 1 28 25 0 25 73 6.1

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 6-1 154 25.7 14-32  . 4 3 8 1-7  . 1 4 3 6-6 1.000 4 16 20 3.3 6 0 9 10 0 2 35 5.8

01 SOLOMON, Erica 4-0 65 16.3 8-23  . 3 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 13 14 27 6.8 8 1 4 5 5 7 19 4.8

41 FORR, Mary 3-0 16 5.3 4-4 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 3.0

15 TURNER, Kaila 13-0 200 15.4 11-33  . 3 3 3 6-16  . 3 7 5 3-4  . 7 5 0 2 13 15 1.2 14 0 14 23 0 12 31 2.4

12 MILLER, Fraderica 12-0 98 8.2 8-18  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 9 9 18 1.5 21 0 6 9 0 19 22 1.8

44 BRAKER, Ariel 8-0 28 3.5 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4 4 8 1.0 2 0 1 2 0 3 8 1.0

02 BADWAY, Veronica 3-0 9 3.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 34 26 60 3

Total.......... 13 2600 346-768  . 4 5 1 39-119  . 3 2 8 201-283  . 7 1 0 203 315 518 39.8 231 6 179 227 53 149 932 71.7

Opponents...... 13 2600 287-730  . 3 9 3 58-193  . 3 0 1 162-237  . 6 8 4 169 259 428 32.9 237 4 157 259 47 108 794 61.1

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 932 794
  Points per game 71.7 61.1
  Scoring margin +10.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 346-768 287-730
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 1  . 3 9 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 39-119 58-193
  3-point FG pct  . 3 2 8  . 3 0 1
  3-pt FG made per game 3.0 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-283 162-237
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 0  . 6 8 4
  F-Throws made per game 15.5 12.5
REBOUNDS 518 428
  Rebounds per game 39.8 32.9
  Rebounding margin +6.9 -
ASSISTS 179 157
  Assists per game 13.8 12.1
TURNOVERS 227 259
  Turnovers per game 17.5 19.9
  Turnover margin +2.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 149 108
  Steals per game 11.5 8.3
BLOCKS 53 47
  Blocks per game 4.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 0 53088
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 13-4084
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 467 465 932
Opponents 388 406 794

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/21/10 at Kentucky  L 76-81 6794
12/01/10 at Baylor  L 65-76 7239

* 12/08/10 at Providence W 79-43 179
12/20/10 at Valparaiso W 94-43 1877

* 01/05/11 at Marquette W 73-55 1300
* 01/15/11 at Pittsburgh W 82-50 2650
* 01/29/11 at Villanova W 58-43 2327
* 02/05/11 at South Florida W 76-68 1393
* 02/19/11 at Connecticut  L 57-78 10167
* 02/22/11 at West Virginia W 72-60 2593
* 02/28/11 at DePaul  L 69-70 4001
3 03/08/11 at Connecticut  L 64-73 10202
4 03/19/11 at Utah W 67-54 2366

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Neutral site games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-1 0-0 0-0 8-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-1 0-0 0-0 8-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 9-9 314 34.9 56-121  . 4 6 3 14-34  . 4 1 2 32-44  . 7 2 7 8 33 41 4.6 14 0 47 46 6 16 158 17.6

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 9-9 259 28.8 43-95  . 4 5 3 10-17  . 5 8 8 41-49  . 8 3 7 7 26 33 3.7 20 0 14 30 0 15 137 15.2

14 PETERS, Devereaux 9-9 258 28.7 53-84  . 6 3 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-35  . 6 8 6 35 47 82 9.1 26 2 13 16 19 15 130 14.4

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 2-0 47 23.5 11-20  . 5 5 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 3.5 1 0 1 2 0 2 24 12.0

22 MALLORY, Brittany 9-9 293 32.6 22-57  . 3 8 6 14-33  . 4 2 4 15-21  . 7 1 4 4 16 20 2.2 19 0 23 15 0 16 73 8.1

32 BRUSZEWSKI, Becca 9-9 243 27.0 24-50  . 4 8 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-24  . 7 5 0 10 47 57 6.3 21 0 12 24 3 13 66 7.3

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 9-0 167 18.6 20-35  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 15 28 43 4.8 21 1 7 19 3 8 46 5.1

12 MILLER, Fraderica 8-0 85 10.6 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 7 10 17 2.1 13 0 7 4 2 5 16 2.0

15 TURNER, Kaila 9-0 111 12.3 3-11  . 2 7 3 2-5  . 4 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 11 5 0 4 10 1.1

44 BRAKER, Ariel 3-0 12 4.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 1 4 1.3 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 1.0

41 FORR, Mary 3-0 9 3.0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.7

02 BADWAY, Veronica 2-0 2 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 16 25 41 3

Total.......... 9 1800 239-490  . 4 8 8 40-92  . 4 3 5 147-200  . 7 3 5 107 244 351 39.0 139 3 136 166 36 95 665 73.9

Opponents...... 9 1800 213-549  . 3 8 8 38-141  . 2 7 0 79-128  . 6 1 7 119 181 300 33.3 162 5 99 166 23 80 543 60.3

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 665 543
  Points per game 73.9 60.3
  Scoring margin +13.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 239-490 213-549
  Field goal pct  . 4 8 8  . 3 8 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 40-92 38-141
  3-point FG pct  . 4 3 5  . 2 7 0
  3-pt FG made per game 4.4 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 147-200 79-128
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 5  . 6 1 7
  F-Throws made per game 16.3 8.8
REBOUNDS 351 300
  Rebounds per game 39.0 33.3
  Rebounding margin +5.7 -
ASSISTS 136 99
  Assists per game 15.1 11.0
TURNOVERS 166 166
  Turnovers per game 18.4 18.4
  Turnover margin +0.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 95 80
  Steals per game 10.6 8.9
BLOCKS 36 23
  Blocks per game 4.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 69778
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 9-7753

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 296 369 665
Opponents 248 295 543

Date Opponent Score Att.

2 12/29/10 vs Gonzaga W 70-61 1352
2 12/30/10 vs Loyola Marymount W 91-47 1026
3 03/06/11 vs Louisville W 63-53 8104
3 03/07/11 vs DePaul W 71-67 9260
4 03/21/11 vs Temple W 77-64 1567
5 03/26/11 vs Oklahoma W 78-53 8867
5 03/28/11 vs Tennessee W 73-59 5708
6 04/03/11 vs Connecticut W 72-63 16421
6 04/05/11 vs Texas A&M  L 70-76 17473

* = Conference game
1 = WBCA Classic (Notre Dame, Ind.)
2 = State Farm Holiday Hoops Classic (Seattle, Wash.)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Dayton Region - First/Second Rounds (Salt Lake City, Utah)
5 = NCAA Dayton Regional (Dayton, Ohio)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Indianapolis, Ind.)



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Points-Rebounds-Assists (FINAL)

All games

02 04 11 12 14 15 21

Opponent Date Score BADWAY,VER DIGGINS,SK ACHONWA,NA MILLER,FRA PETERS,DEV TURNER,KAI NOVOSEL,NA

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11/12/10 99-48 W  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 4  7 - 4 - 5  1 - 2 - 2  2 3 - 8 - 0  2 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 2 - 1
MOREHEAD STATE 11/15/10 91-28 W  1 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 8  1 0 - 3 - 1  5 - 4 - 1  8 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 4 - 5  1 3 - 4 - 0
UCLA 11/18/10 83-86 L DNP  2 2 - 1 - 5  9 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 4
at Kentucky 11/21/10 76-81 L DNP  1 8 - 3 - 1  4 - 1 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 1  7 - 2 - 0  2 1 - 8 - 3
IUPUI 11/26/10 95-29 W  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 4 - 7  9 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 8 - 6 - 0  8 - 2 - 5  1 2 - 1 - 2
WAKE FOREST 11/27/10 92-69 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 5 - 2  2 - 2 - 3  2 3 - 3 - 3
BUTLER 11/28/10 85-54 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 7  6 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 3  3 - 0 - 3  2 0 - 5 - 3
at Baylor 12/01/10 65-76 L DNP  2 1 - 1 - 5  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  8 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 1
PURDUE 12/05/10 72-51 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 6  1 2 - 7 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 4 - 3
at Providence 12/08/10 79-43 W DNP  1 0 - 5 - 3  1 3 - 3 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  8 - 3 - 4  8 - 0 - 1  9 - 2 - 2
CREIGHTON 12/11/10 91-54 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 5 - 2  4 - 6 - 0  4 - 3 - 6  3 - 1 - 5  1 1 - 4 - 1
at Valparaiso 12/20/10 94-43 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 5  1 2 - 7 - 0  8 - 3 - 3  6 - 4 - 3  8 - 1 - 3  1 8 - 2 - 2
vs Gonzaga 12/29/10 70-61 W DNP  1 9 - 1 1 - 5  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  2 7 - 4 - 1
vs Loyola Marymount 12/30/10 91-47 W DNP  1 0 - 3 - 2  5 - 6 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  1 6 - 6 - 2  3 - 1 - 6  8 - 2 - 2
SE MISSOURI STATE 01/02/11 97-21 W  3 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 7  8 - 7 - 2  4 - 1 0 - 3  1 1 - 1 3 - 2  7 - 4 - 3  7 - 6 - 3
at Marquette 01/05/11 73-55 W  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 5 - 4  1 2 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 8 - 0  1 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 7 - 3
CONNECTICUT 01/08/11 76-79 L DNP  1 6 - 4 - 5  9 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 1 1 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 5
LOUISVILLE 01/12/11 80-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 5  4 - 9 - 1  0 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 5
at Pittsburgh 01/15/11 82-50 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 5  4 - 3 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  1 5 - 1 0 - 4  5 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 3 - 1
GEORGETOWN 01/18/11 80-58 W DNP  2 2 - 4 - 6  6 - 7 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  4 - 1 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 1 - 1
ST. JOHN'S 01/23/11 69-36 W  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 6 - 6  4 - 4 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 2  3 - 2 - 3  1 3 - 3 - 2
at Villanova 01/29/11 58-43 W DNP  1 3 - 6 - 4  4 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 9 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 2
SYRACUSE 02/01/11 71-48 W DNP  8 - 7 - 5  1 3 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 1 1 - 4  1 - 1 - 3  1 3 - 4 - 2
at South Florida 02/05/11 76-68 W DNP  1 7 - 4 - 4  1 4 - 8 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  7 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  1 9 - 8 - 0
SETON HALL 02/08/11 89-38 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 7  1 2 - 6 - 1  7 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 2  5 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 4 - 2
RUTGERS 02/12/11 71-49 W DNP  2 0 - 5 - 5  4 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 1 - 6 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  6 - 3 - 1
at Connecticut 02/19/11 57-78 L DNP  2 2 - 4 - 1  1 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 8 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  1 8 - 3 - 2
at West Virginia 02/22/11 72-60 W DNP  1 0 - 7 - 7  3 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 1  2 - 4 - 2  2 2 - 7 - 0
CINCINNATI 02/26/11 66-48 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 2  0 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 1 0 - 2  9 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 2 - 2
at DePaul 02/28/11 69-70 L DNP  1 8 - 4 - 4  3 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 8 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 7 - 1
vs Louisville 03/06/11 63-53 W DNP  1 4 - 3 - 4  2 - 2 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 3 - 2
vs DePaul 03/07/11 71-67 W DNP  1 9 - 6 - 4  8 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 9 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 1
at Connecticut 03/08/11 64-73 L DNP  1 4 - 5 - 5  1 2 - 1 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  4 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 0
at Utah 03/19/11 67-54 W DNP  2 0 - 3 - 3  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 4
vs Temple 03/21/11 77-64 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 7  1 0 - 8 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 1 2 - 3  0 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 1 - 0
vs Oklahoma 03/26/11 78-53 W  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 7 - 1 2  1 0 - 8 - 0  6 - 3 - 2  1 7 - 1 3 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 3
vs Tennessee 03/28/11 73-59 W DNP  2 4 - 2 - 4  2 - 6 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  7 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 5
vs Connecticut 04/03/11 72-63 W DNP  2 8 - 4 - 6  4 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 7 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  2 2 - 4 - 0
vs Texas A&M 04/05/11 70-76 L DNP  2 3 - 3 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 4 - 2  2 1 - 1 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 0

22 23 32 41 44

Opponent Date Score MALLORY,BR MCBRIDE,KA BRUSZEWSKI FORR,MARY BRAKER,ARI

NEW HAMPSHIRE 11/12/10 99-48 W  9 - 1 - 3  8 - 2 - 2  1 - 0 - 3  6 - 2 - 1  5 - 5 - 2
MOREHEAD STATE 11/15/10 91-28 W  7 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 6 - 1  7 - 7 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 4 - 0
UCLA 11/18/10 83-86 L  4 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 3  1 2 - 1 3 - 3 DNP DNP
at Kentucky 11/21/10 76-81 L DNP  1 0 - 2 - 4  1 2 - 8 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
IUPUI 11/26/10 95-29 W DNP  8 - 2 - 2  9 - 3 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 0
WAKE FOREST 11/27/10 92-69 W  3 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  8 - 7 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 1
BUTLER 11/28/10 85-54 W  6 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 - 3 - 0
at Baylor 12/01/10 65-76 L  8 - 6 - 2  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP
PURDUE 12/05/10 72-51 W  4 - 0 - 3  6 - 1 - 3  8 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Providence 12/08/10 79-43 W  6 - 0 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  9 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 1
CREIGHTON 12/11/10 91-54 W  7 - 3 - 7  9 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 6 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0
at Valparaiso 12/20/10 94-43 W  1 2 - 3 - 4  7 - 6 - 1  8 - 4 - 1  4 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 0
vs Gonzaga 12/29/10 70-61 W  3 - 0 - 3  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 8 - 3 DNP DNP
vs Loyola Marymount 12/30/10 91-47 W  6 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 6 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  3 - 4 - 0
SE MISSOURI STATE 01/02/11 97-21 W  3 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 5 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 8 - 2
at Marquette 01/05/11 73-55 W  1 3 - 2 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  4 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
CONNECTICUT 01/08/11 76-79 L  6 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  8 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
LOUISVILLE 01/12/11 80-60 W  1 1 - 5 - 3  1 4 - 6 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Pittsburgh 01/15/11 82-50 W  2 - 2 - 1  8 - 5 - 3  4 - 4 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
GEORGETOWN 01/18/11 80-58 W  1 4 - 2 - 4 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 3 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
ST. JOHN'S 01/23/11 69-36 W  6 - 6 - 5 DNP  1 9 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 0
at Villanova 01/29/11 58-43 W  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
SYRACUSE 02/01/11 71-48 W  6 - 1 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 7 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 0
at South Florida 02/05/11 76-68 W  3 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 6 - 6 - 5 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
SETON HALL 02/08/11 89-38 W  1 3 - 1 - 3 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 6 - 1
RUTGERS 02/12/11 71-49 W  1 0 - 4 - 1 0 DNP  6 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at Connecticut 02/19/11 57-78 L  6 - 2 - 1 DNP  8 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at West Virginia 02/22/11 72-60 W  9 - 1 - 4 DNP  1 0 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP
CINCINNATI 02/26/11 66-48 W  6 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 5 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 0
at DePaul 02/28/11 69-70 L  1 0 - 2 - 4 DNP  6 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP
vs Louisville 03/06/11 63-53 W  9 - 2 - 3 DNP  8 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP
vs DePaul 03/07/11 71-67 W  9 - 3 - 1 DNP  7 - 9 - 1 DNP DNP
at Connecticut 03/08/11 64-73 L  4 - 5 - 4 DNP  8 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP
at Utah 03/19/11 67-54 W  0 - 5 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 6 - 6 DNP DNP
vs Temple 03/21/11 77-64 W  4 - 2 - 6 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs Oklahoma 03/26/11 78-53 W  2 0 - 4 - 2 DNP  4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs Tennessee 03/28/11 73-59 W  1 0 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 3 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP
vs Connecticut 04/03/11 72-63 W  8 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP
vs Texas A&M 04/05/11 70-76 L  4 - 1 - 3 DNP  6 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP



2010-11 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Team Game-by-Game Comparison (FINAL)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

NEW HAMPSHIRE 53/12 46/36 99-48 +51 37-72/19-37 .514/.514 2-10/3-11 .200/.273 23-31/7-11 .742/.636 34/25 +9 26/10 19/49 3/3 36/10 15/23

MOREHEAD STATE 40/7 51/21 91-28 +63 33-63/7-40 .524/.175 3-6/2-20 .500/.100 22-33/12-25 .667/.480 47/29 +18 24/2 20/40 4/2 26/8 20/23

UCLA 37/41 30/26 83-86 (3) 34-74/30-69 .459/.435 5-15/4-15 .333/.267 10-19/22-31 .526/.710 43/46 (3) 20/19 27/26 2/2 11/15 24/21

Kentucky 35/41 41/40 76-81 (5) 32-76/26-66 .421/.394 2-15/8-27 .133/.296 10-16/21-32 .625/.656 51/35 +16 11/9 17/12 5/4 5/5 27/18

IUPUI 41/13 54/16 95-29 +66 35-69/10-44 .507/.227 4-9/3-15 .444/.200 21-28/6-8 .750/.750 45/28 +17 18/7 9/35 9/3 23/1 12/19

WAKE FOREST 45/28 47/41 92-69 +23 26-52/23-61 .500/.377 3-13/4-15 .231/.267 37-43/19-24 .860/.792 37/33 +4 20/17 24/25 5/2 16/10 20/28

BUTLER 37/21 48/33 85-54 +31 30-59/18-59 .508/.305 3-13/6-24 .231/.250 22-29/12-14 .759/.857 42/32 +10 24/13 15/19 6/1 8/11 13/23

Baylor 24/38 41/38 65-76 (11) 24-62/26-60 .387/.433 6-18/3-11 .333/.273 11-15/21-29 .733/.724 38/43 (5) 12/12 22/20 4/5 12/14 27/12

PURDUE 36/26 36/25 72-51 +21 31-62/19-52 .500/.365 1-9/1-9 .111/.111 9-13/12-18 .692/.667 39/31 +8 23/9 20/24 3/1 8/5 19/19

Providence 35/27 44/16 79-43 +36 30-60/15-49 .500/.306 2-5/1-8 .400/.125 17-26/12-15 .654/.800 35/37 (2) 19/8 10/28 6/5 16/3 13/22

CREIGHTON 42/26 49/28 91-54 +37 38-60/22-66 .633/.333 3-4/7-26 .750/.269 12-14/3-7 .857/.429 38/33 +5 23/11 10/17 8/1 11/4 13/12

Valparaiso 49/23 45/20 94-43 +51 36-63/18-56 .571/.321 5-13/5-21 .385/.238 17-24/2-4 .708/.500 44/23 +21 23/12 16/26 5/1 24/3 7/18

Gonzaga 33/35 37/26 70-61 +9 27-55/26-71 .491/.366 6-10/2-17 .600/.118 10-17/7-11 .588/.636 44/36 +8 15/13 26/18 3/3 10/9 19/17

Loyola Marymount 39/21 52/26 91-47 +44 37-64/17-51 .578/.333 4-8/4-15 .500/.267 13-16/9-11 .813/.818 42/23 +19 20/3 15/24 7/0 15/5 14/10

SE MISSOURI STATE 46/6 51/15 97-21 +76 37-71/7-56 .521/.125 4-14/6-32 .286/.188 19-28/1-2 .679/.500 66/24 +42 27/7 12/22 5/1 16/5 8/18

Marquette 40/31 33/24 73-55 +18 27-57/19-56 .474/.339 4-12/5-17 .333/.294 15-18/12-20 .833/.600 39/35 +4 13/14 18/24 5/2 14/9 22/16

CONNECTICUT 41/41 35/38 76-79 (3) 27-75/24-57 .360/.421 2-11/5-17 .182/.294 20-25/26-27 .800/.963 43/43   - 17/17 14/20 7/4 7/8 18/18

LOUISVILLE 37/22 43/38 80-60 +20 26-55/21-61 .473/.344 4-10/4-17 .400/.235 24-38/14-23 .632/.609 45/35 +10 21/10 19/19 3/2 8/12 19/25

Pittsburgh 50/19 32/31 82-50 +32 30-64/16-49 .469/.327 4-11/5-12 .364/.417 18-22/13-20 .818/.650 46/28 +18 16/8 15/21 3/6 13/4 14/17

GEORGETOWN 45/33 35/25 80-58 +22 26-48/22-51 .542/.431 8-14/7-18 .571/.389 20-29/7-17 .690/.412 36/30 +6 17/16 19/21 4/3 10/12 20/24

ST. JOHN'S 39/21 30/15 69-36 +33 28-61/16-50 .459/.320 3-10/1-6 .300/.167 10-14/3-11 .714/.273 42/31 +11 21/8 18/26 8/6 17/10 14/13

Villanova 32/20 26/23 58-43 +15 21-56/16-44 .375/.364 0-4/2-16 .000/.125 16-20/9-9 .800/1000 39/27 +12 9/9 12/19 2/1 14/7 7/17

SYRACUSE 34/20 37/28 71-48 +23 25-55/13-51 .455/.255 3-12/2-14 .250/.143 18-31/20-29 .581/.690 44/34 +10 20/9 18/24 3/3 16/11 21/21

South Florida 42/30 34/38 76-68 +8 23-46/25-56 .500/.446 2-5/4-9 .400/.444 28-41/14-24 .683/.583 40/27 +13 12/16 18/14 4/5 5/11 21/27

SETON HALL 44/23 45/15 89-38 +51 32-50/14-57 .640/.246 3-5/4-15 .600/.267 22-32/6-10 .688/.600 42/26 +16 20/6 19/24 2/2 17/6 13/23

RUTGERS 29/25 42/24 71-49 +22 27-52/20-49 .519/.408 5-9/2-8 .556/.250 12-16/7-10 .750/.700 31/28 +3 18/13 15/20 3/3 8/7 11/18

Connecticut 29/37 28/41 57-78 (21) 20-55/29-53 .364/.547 5-9/8-18 .556/.444 12-21/12-16 .571/.750 33/33   - 8/22 19/16 1/2 10/14 19/17

West Virginia 38/25 34/35 72-60 +12 30-52/24-68 .577/.353 2-3/2-8 .667/.250 10-14/10-18 .714/.556 40/31 +9 15/10 30/23 5/3 5/16 21/18

CINCINNATI 28/20 38/28 66-48 +18 22-54/17-40 .407/.425 4-10/7-14 .400/.500 18-24/7-14 .750/.500 39/25 +14 15/12 18/28 5/1 13/8 15/12

DePaul 26/32 43/38 69-70 (1) 24-50/27-57 .480/.474 2-7/6-16 .286/.375 19-29/10-16 .655/.625 34/30 +4 14/16 23/24 4/5 15/9 19/20

Louisville 32/24 31/29 63-53 +10 20-43/24-63 .465/.381 3-6/2-18 .500/.111 20-25/3-7 .800/.429 32/37 (5) 12/10 21/22 7/4 10/15 10/19

DePaul 27/33 44/34 71-67 +4 23-55/25-69 .418/.362 2-10/9-23 .200/.391 23-29/8-12 .793/.667 42/41 +1 7/9 13/14 3/5 10/7 15/20

Connecticut 31/32 33/41 64-73 (9) 24-71/28-61 .338/.459 2-10/3-12 .200/.250 14-16/14-19 .875/.737 45/38 +7 11/14 17/14 3/5 9/8 20/16

Utah 36/33 31/21 67-54 +13 25-56/18-55 .446/.327 3-7/6-18 .429/.333 14-21/12-15 .667/.800 34/41 (7) 16/7 10/18 6/3 7/5 14/19

Temple 41/29 36/35 77-64 +13 28-54/22-61 .519/.361 5-11/8-13 .455/.615 16-25/12-25 .640/.480 42/34 +8 21/9 19/15 7/1 9/12 20/19

Oklahoma 34/17 44/36 78-53 +25 28-59/23-55 .475/.418 9-18/1-11 .500/.091 13-18/6-9 .722/.667 47/24 +23 24/14 24/24 4/3 14/7 13/17

Tennessee 29/24 44/35 73-59 +14 25-56/22-67 .446/.328 5-11/4-19 .455/.211 18-22/11-17 .818/.647 34/46 (12) 17/11 16/19 1/0 11/8 16/20

Connecticut 26/32 46/31 72-63 +9 27-52/25-59 .519/.424 4-8/6-18 .500/.333 14-22/7-13 .636/.538 39/27 +12 10/16 16/12 1/3 6/9 13/19

Texas A&M 35/33 35/43 70-76 (6) 24-52/29-53 .462/.547 2-10/2-7 .200/.286 20-26/16-23 .769/.696 29/32 (3) 10/14 16/18 3/4 10/8 19/21

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


